OPEN MEETING LAW TASK FORCE

NOTICE OF PUBLIC MEETING

DATE: March 9, 2016

TIME: 10:00 A.M.

LOCATIONS: Office of the Attorney General

Mock Courtroom

100 North Carson Street Carson City, Nevada 89701

VIDEOCONFERENCE TO:

Office of the Attorney General 555 East Washington Avenue

Room 4500

Las Vegas, Nevada 89101

AGENDA

Please Note: The Open Meeting Law Task Force may 1) take agenda items out of order; 2) combine two or more items for consideration; or 3) remove an item from the agenda or delay discussion related to an item at any time. Reasonable efforts will be made to assist and accommodate individuals with disabilities who wish to attend the meeting. Please contact Karen Rutledge at (775) 684-1264 (krutledge@ag.nv.gov), in advance, so that arrangements can be made.

- 1. Call to order and roll call of task force members.
- 2. Public comment. (Discussion Only) Action may not be taken on any matter brought up under public comment until scheduled on an agenda for action at a later meeting.
- 3. Discussion and possible action on approval of May 7, 2014, meeting minutes. (For possible action)
- 4. Review and discussion of any legislation from the 78th (2015) Nevada Legislative Session amending the Nevada Open Meeting Law, NRS Chapter 241. (http://www.leg.state.nv.us/Session/78th2015/)
- **5.** Review and discussion of recent federal or state court case law on open meeting laws and/or Attorney General Open Meeting Law opinions.
- 6. Discussion and identification of topics for future meetings, including possible proposed amendments to the Nevada Open Meeting Law, NRS Chapter 241.
- 7. Public comment. (Discussion Only) Action may not be taken on any matter brought up under public comment until scheduled on an agenda for possible action at a later meeting.

Open Meeting Law Task Force Notice of Public Meeting and Agenda for March 9, 2016 Page 2

8. Adjournment.

Supporting material for this meeting may be requested from Karen Rutledge at (775) 684-1264 (krutledge@ag.nv.gov), and is available at the Office of the Attorney General, 100 N. Carson St., Carson City, NV 89701.

In accordance with NRS 241.020, this public notice and agenda was posted on or before March 4th on the Office of the Attorney General's website, http://ag.nv.gov/, the State of Nevada's Public Notice Website, https://notice.nv.gov, and in the following locations:

Office of the Attorney General 100 North Carson Street Carson City, Nevada 89701-4717

Office of the Attorney General 555 East Washington Avenue, Suite 3900 Las Vegas, Nevada 89101

Nevada State Capitol 100 North Carson Street Carson City, Nevada 89701

Legislative Counsel Bureau Nevada Legislature Building 401 South Carson Street Carson City, Nevada 89701 Office of the Attorney General 5420 Kietzke Lane, Suite 202 Reno, Nevada 89511

Nevada State Library 100 North Stewart Street Carson City, Nevada 89701

Grant Sawyer Office Building 555 East Washington Avenue Las Vegas, Nevada 89101

AFFIDAVIT OF POSTING

The undersigned affirms that on or before 9AM on March 4th, 2016, he/she posted a copy of the Notice of Public Meeting and Agenda for the March 9, 2016, meeting of the Open Meeting Law Task Force in accordance with NRS 241.020; said agenda was posted at the location circled above.

SIGNATURE

Name:

Title:

Date & Time of Posting: